Flower City



RECEIVED

JAN 17 2024

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

For Office Use Only (to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer after application is deemed complete)

FILE NUMBER: A - 2023 - 0047

The Personal Information collected on this form is collected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the processing of this application. Applicants are advised that the Committee of Adjustment is a public process and the Information contained in the Committee of Adjustment files is considered public information and is available to anyone upon request and will be published on the City's website. Questions about the collection of personal information should be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment, City of Brampton.

APPLICATION Minor Variance or Special Permission (Please read Instructions) NOTE: It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be accompanied by the applicable fee. The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of the Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004. Name of Owner(s) IRENE RAMSAMMY & RON RAMSAMMY Address 11467 GOREWAY DRIVE - BRAMPTON L6P-0M9 Phone # (647)-283-4700 Email irene.ramsammy1@gmail.com Fax# IDM(2005)CONSULTANTS INC. Name of Agent Address 5325 HARVESTER Rd. - BURLINGTON - ON L7L-5K4 Phone # (905)-928-2542 Fax

- prem_tewari@hotmail.com Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested): 1- To permit an interior side yard setback of 6.87m, whereas the by-law requires an interior side yard setback of 7.5m. 2- To permit a 29.40% front yard landscape open space, whereas the by-law requires a minimum of 70% of the front yard be landscaped open space. 0.8 hectares. 4- To permit a lot width of 23.20m whereas the by-law requires a lot width of 45m
- 3- To permit a lot area of 0.254 hectares, whereas the by-law requires a minimum lot area of Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law? DUE TO SITE RESTRICTIONS. Legal Description of the subject land: Lot Number
 Plan Number/Concession Number M-312 - BLOCK 4 Municipal Address 11467 GOREWAY DRIVE - BRAMPTON - ON Dimension of subject land (in metric units) Frontage 69.38m
- Depth 30,14m 2542.22 Sa.m Area
- Access to the subject land is by: Provincial Highway Municipal Road Maintained All Year Private Right-of-Way

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

8.	Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land: (specify <u>in metric units</u> ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)									
	EXISTING BIIII DING	SISTRUCTURES on t	he subject land: I jet all etructures (dwelling shed gazabo etc.)							
	EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: List all structures (dwelling, shed, gazebo, etc.) 369.00 SQ.M. (3971.88 SQ.FT) - 1 STORY - SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL									
	PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:									
	NO PROPOSED BUILDING ON THE RETAINED LANDS.									
9.		•	ructures on or proposed for the subject lands: r and front lot lines in metric units)							
	(specify distant	ce irom side, real	and nonclocknes in <u>metric dritts</u>)							
	EXISTING Front yard setback	12.06m								
	Rear yard setback	9.68m								
	Side yard setback	19.09m								
	Side yard setback	39,83m								
	PROPOSED Front yard setback	12.06m								
	Rear yard setback	9,68m								
	Side yard setback Side yard setback	19.09m 6.87m								
	Side yard selback	0.07111								
10.	Date of Acquisition	of subject land:	DECEMBER 1996							
11.	Existing uses of sul	oject property:	RESIDENTIAL							
12.	Proposed uses of s	ubject property:	RESIDENTIAL							
13.	Existing uses of abo	utting properties:	RESIDENTIAL							
14.	Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: UNKNOWN									
15.	Length of time the e	existing uses of the su	bject property have been continued: 40+ YEARS							
16. (a)	What water supply in Municipal Well	is existing/proposed?	Other (specify)							
(b)		⊐ sal is/will be provided]	? Other (specify)							
	Septic _]								
(c)		e system is existing/p	roposed?							
	Sewers Ditches Swales		Other (specify)							

			ect of an	application un	der the F	lanning Act,	for approv	al of a plan	of
Yes		No 🔽							
If answe	r is yes, pro	vide details	: File	#		Sta	tus		_
Has a pr	e-consultati	on applicati	on been f	iled?					
Yes 🗜	2	No 🗆							
Has the	subject prop	perty ever be	een the su	ubject of an app	olication	for minor var	iance?		
Yes	-	No 🔽		Unknown					
If answe	r is yes, pro	vide details	:						
		Decision		·		-			_
		_ Decision _ Decision							
						0			
						thenten			
				Sign	ature of A	applicant(s) or	Authorized	Agent	_
ED AT THE	CITY		OF.	BURLINGTO	N				
S <u>17</u>	_ DAY OF	JANUARY		2024					
JECT LAN	DS, WRITTI	EN AUTHOR ORATION,	RIZATION THE APP	OF THE OWNE	R MUST	ACCOMPAN'	Y THE APP	LICATION. I	F
, PREM TE	EWARI			_ , OF THE	CITY	OF	BURLI	NGTON	_
17	_ OF	JANUARY		_SOLEMNLY [DECLARE	THAT:			
HE ABOV	E STATEME E TRUE AN	NTS ARE T	RUE AND THAT IT	I MAKE THIS IS OF THE SA	SOLEMN ME FOR	N DECLARATI	ON CONS	CIENTIOUSL MADE UNDE	Y R
ED BEFOR	E ME AT TH	E	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #						
OF	Oak	Kville	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5						
Prov	ince	OF		0					
THIS	gth	DAY OF	8 6 8 8 8 8	16	2	6			
uaru	, 2023			Sign Sign	nature of	Applicant or A	uthorized A	gent	-
20	1			Province of	f Ontario.	for			
A Comm	issioner etc.		Nachi	Expires Ap	ofessiona orii 14, 20	Corporation. 25	Nachta !	Law Office	Professional Corporation
						Þ			
			FOR OF	FICE USE ONL	Y				
Present (Official Plan	Designation	n:		***************************************			Marian Walk	
Present 2	Zoning By-la	w Classific	ation:		***************************************				
This app	olication has						results of th	ne	
	Zoning	g Officer				Date	MANAGARA ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG AN		
	DATE	RECEIVED	1927						
	File File File File File File File File	If answer is yes, pro Has a pre-consultati Yes Has the subject prop Yes If answer is yes, pro File # File	Yes No Van If answer is yes, provide details Has a pre-consultation application applicatio	If answer is yes, provide details: File Has a pre-consultation application been for the subject property ever been the subj	Subdivision or consent? Yes	Signature of A Signature of A PED AT THE CITY DAY OF JANUARY PETICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PETICICANT IS A CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED. PREM TEWARI OF JANUARY OF JANUARY OF THE CITY OF SOLICITOR OR ANY PETICICATION OF THE CITY SIGNATURE OF THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED. PREM TEWARI OF JANUARY OF THE CITY OF SAIMA NSeir, a Commission Province of Ontario, Nachia Law Office Professional Expires April 14, 20. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Present Zoning By-law Classification: This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances regald review are outlined on the attached checked. Zoning Officer	Standard Sta	Signature of Applicant or Authorized A Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Status Signature of Applicant or Authorized A Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Signature of Applicant or Authorized A Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Signature of Applicant or Authorized A Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Signature of Applicant or Authorized A Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Signature of Applicant or Authorized A Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Signature of Applicant or Authorized A Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Signature of Applicant or Authorized A Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Signature of Applicant or Authorized A Salma Naser, a Commissioner etc. Salma Naser, a Commis	## Inswer is yes, provide details: File # Status ## Has a pre-consultation application been filed? ## Yes

APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 11467 GOREWAY DRIVE - BRAMPTON
I/We, IRENE RAMSAMMY & RON RAMSAMMY
please print/type the full name of the owner(s)
the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize
PREM TEWARI
please print/type the full name of the agent(s)
to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an application for minor variance with respect to the subject land.
Dated this 17 day of JANUARY , 2024
(Signature of the owner, or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signing officer of the owner.)
(Signature of the owner, or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signing officer of the owner.)
(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)
NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NOTE: Unit owners within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are to secure authorization from the Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City of Brampton, prior to submission of an application. Signatures from all Members of the Board of Directors are required.

PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATIO	N OF THE	SUBJE	CT LAND: 11467	GOREWAY DRIVE	- BRAMPTON		
I/We, <u>I</u>	Please print/type the full name of the owner(s)						
the City o	f Brampto noted pro	on Commoperty for	nittee of Adjustm	ent and City of E conducting a site	t land, hereby authorize Brampton staff member inspection with respec	rs, to enter upon	
Dated this	§ 17	day of	JANUARY		, 2024		
1 Rom (Sign	ald p	Cama e owner, o	rammy rwhere the owner i	Arene s a firm or corporati	S Ramsam ion, the signing officer of the	ing_ e owner.)	
	(where the	owner is a	firm or corporation,	please print or type	the full name of the person	signing.)	

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION



